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AEPAdvanced Engineering Plastics

Quadrant Brand Colour Chemical Acronym Polymer Group
Food

Aerospace Medical Oil & Gas Railway
EU 10/2011 FDA 3-A-Dairy

Duratron®

Duratron® CU60 PBI black PBI Polybenzimidazole

Duratron® U1000 PEI amber translucent PEI Polyetherimide

Duratron® U2300 PEI natural PEI Polyetherimide, 30% glass-reinforced

Duratron® LSG PEI amber translucent PEI LSG Polyetherimide Life Science Grade

Duratron® D7000 PI natural (chestnut) PI Polyimide

Duratron® D7015G PI grey-black  PI Polyimide + graphite

Duratron® T4203 PAI yellow-ochre PAI Polyamide-imide

Duratron® T4301 PAI black PAI + graphite + PTFE Polyamide-imide + graphite + Polytetrafluoroethylene

Duratron® T4501 PAI black PAI + graphite + PTFE Polyamide-imide + graphite + Polytetrafluoroethylene

Duratron® T4503 PAI yellow-ochre PAI Polyamide-imide

Duratron® T5530 PAI black PAI GF30 Polyamide-imide + 30% glass fibre

Fluorosint®

Fluorosint® 135 black PTFE + additives Polytetrafluoroethylene + additives

Fluorosint® 207 white PTFE + mica Polytetrafluoroethylene + synthetic mica

Fluorosint® 500 ivory PTFE + mica Polytetrafluoroethylene + synthetic mica

Fluorosint® HPV tan PTFE + additives Polytetrafluoroethylene + additives

Fluorosint® MT-01 dark grey PTFE + additives Polytetrafluoroethylene + additives

Ketron® 

Ketron® 1000 PEEK natural (brownish-grey), black PEEK Polyetheretherketone  (1)

Ketron® CA30 PEEK black PEEK CA30 Polyetheretherketone + 30% carbon fibre

Ketron® MD PEEK blue PEEK MD Polyetheretherketone + metal detectable additive

Ketron® TX PEEK blue PEEK TX Polyetheretherketone + solid lubricant

Ketron® GF30 PEEK natural (brownish-grey) PEEK GF30 Polyetheretherketone + 30% glass fibre

Ketron® HPV PEEK black PEEK HPV + CF + PTFE + graphite Polyetheretherketone + carbon fibre + Polytetrafluoroethylene + graphite

Ketron® CC PEEK black PEEK CC Polyetheretherketone carbon fibre reinforced

Ketron® CLASSIXTM LSG PEEK white PEEK LSG
Polyetheretherketone Life Science Grade 
(Resin Invibio® PEEK-CLASSIXTM White)

Ketron® LSG PEEK
natural (brownish-grey), black, 
blue, red, green

PEEK LSG Polyetheretherketone Life Science Grade  (1)

Ketron® LSG CA30 PEEK black PEEK CA30 LSG Polyetheretherketone + 30% carbon fibre Life Science Grade

Ketron® LSG GF30 PEEK blue PEEK GF30 LSG Polyetheretherketone + 30% glass fibre Life Science Grade

Ketron® LSG CC PEEK black PEEK CC LSG Polyetheretherketone carbon fibre reinforced Life Science Grade

Quadrant®

Quadrant® 1000 PSU natural (yellow translucent) PSU Polysulfone

Quadrant® LSG PSU natural (yellow translucent) PSU LSG Polysulfone Life Science Grade

Quadrant® LSG PPSU natural, black, blue, green, grey, 
red, orange, yellow, brown

PPSU LSG Polyphenylensulfone Life Science Grade
 (2)  (3)

Techtron®

Techtron® PPS natural PPS Polyphenylene Sulfide

Techtron® HPV PPS blue PPS HPV Polyphenylene Sulfide + solid lubricant

Techtron® GF40 PPS black PPS Polyphenylene Sulfide + 40% glass fibre

Semitron®

Semitron® ESd 225 tan POM-H static dissipative Polyoxymethylene

Semitron® ESd 410C black PEI static dissipative Polyetherimide

Semitron® ESd 500HR white PTFE static dissipative Polytetrafluoroethylene

Semitron® ESd 520HR khaki grey PAI static dissipative Polyamide-imide

Semitron® 480 black  PEEK static dissipative Polyetheretherketone

Semitron® 490HR black  PEEK static dissipative Polyetheretherketone

Semitron® MPR1000 natural (grey) PAI static dissipative Polyamide-imide + additives

Semitron® HPV dark grey PEEK static dissipative Polyetheretherketone with improved surface resistivity   
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Quadrant Brand Colour Chemical Acronym Polymer Group
Food

Aerospace Medical Oil & Gas Railway
EU 10/2011 FDA 3-A-Dairy

Duratron®

Duratron® CU60 PBI black PBI Polybenzimidazole

Duratron® U1000 PEI amber translucent PEI Polyetherimide

Duratron® U2300 PEI natural PEI Polyetherimide, 30% glass-reinforced

Duratron® LSG PEI amber translucent PEI LSG Polyetherimide Life Science Grade

Duratron® D7000 PI natural (chestnut) PI Polyimide

Duratron® D7015G PI grey-black  PI Polyimide + graphite

Duratron® T4203 PAI yellow-ochre PAI Polyamide-imide

Duratron® T4301 PAI black PAI + graphite + PTFE Polyamide-imide + graphite + Polytetrafluoroethylene

Duratron® T4501 PAI black PAI + graphite + PTFE Polyamide-imide + graphite + Polytetrafluoroethylene

Duratron® T4503 PAI yellow-ochre PAI Polyamide-imide

Duratron® T5530 PAI black PAI GF30 Polyamide-imide + 30% glass fibre

Fluorosint®

Fluorosint® 135 black PTFE + additives Polytetrafluoroethylene + additives

Fluorosint® 207 white PTFE + mica Polytetrafluoroethylene + synthetic mica

Fluorosint® 500 ivory PTFE + mica Polytetrafluoroethylene + synthetic mica

Fluorosint® HPV tan PTFE + additives Polytetrafluoroethylene + additives

Fluorosint® MT-01 dark grey PTFE + additives Polytetrafluoroethylene + additives

Ketron® 

Ketron® 1000 PEEK natural (brownish-grey), black PEEK Polyetheretherketone  (1)

Ketron® CA30 PEEK black PEEK CA30 Polyetheretherketone + 30% carbon fibre

Ketron® MD PEEK blue PEEK MD Polyetheretherketone + metal detectable additive

Ketron® TX PEEK blue PEEK TX Polyetheretherketone + solid lubricant

Ketron® GF30 PEEK natural (brownish-grey) PEEK GF30 Polyetheretherketone + 30% glass fibre

Ketron® HPV PEEK black PEEK HPV + CF + PTFE + graphite Polyetheretherketone + carbon fibre + Polytetrafluoroethylene + graphite

Ketron® CC PEEK black PEEK CC Polyetheretherketone carbon fibre reinforced

Ketron® CLASSIXTM LSG PEEK white PEEK LSG
Polyetheretherketone Life Science Grade 
(Resin Invibio® PEEK-CLASSIXTM White)

Ketron® LSG PEEK
natural (brownish-grey), black, 
blue, red, green

PEEK LSG Polyetheretherketone Life Science Grade  (1)

Ketron® LSG CA30 PEEK black PEEK CA30 LSG Polyetheretherketone + 30% carbon fibre Life Science Grade

Ketron® LSG GF30 PEEK blue PEEK GF30 LSG Polyetheretherketone + 30% glass fibre Life Science Grade

Ketron® LSG CC PEEK black PEEK CC LSG Polyetheretherketone carbon fibre reinforced Life Science Grade

Quadrant®

Quadrant® 1000 PSU natural (yellow translucent) PSU Polysulfone

Quadrant® LSG PSU natural (yellow translucent) PSU LSG Polysulfone Life Science Grade

Quadrant® LSG PPSU natural, black, blue, green, grey, 
red, orange, yellow, brown

PPSU LSG Polyphenylensulfone Life Science Grade
 (2)  (3)

Techtron®

Techtron® PPS natural PPS Polyphenylene Sulfide

Techtron® HPV PPS blue PPS HPV Polyphenylene Sulfide + solid lubricant

Techtron® GF40 PPS black PPS Polyphenylene Sulfide + 40% glass fibre

Semitron®

Semitron® ESd 225 tan POM-H static dissipative Polyoxymethylene

Semitron® ESd 410C black PEI static dissipative Polyetherimide

Semitron® ESd 500HR white PTFE static dissipative Polytetrafluoroethylene

Semitron® ESd 520HR khaki grey PAI static dissipative Polyamide-imide

Semitron® 480 black  PEEK static dissipative Polyetheretherketone

Semitron® 490HR black  PEEK static dissipative Polyetheretherketone

Semitron® MPR1000 natural (grey) PAI static dissipative Polyamide-imide + additives

Semitron® HPV dark grey PEEK static dissipative Polyetheretherketone with improved surface resistivity   

(1) = natural colour    (2) = black colour    (3) = natural, black, grey, red
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GEP
Quadrant Brand Colour Chemical Acronym Polymer Group

Food
Aerospace Medical Oil & Gas Railway

EU 10/2011 FDA 3-A-Dairy

Ertacetal® / Acetron®

Acetron® LSG POM-C natural, black POM-C LSG Polyoxymethylene Copolymer Life Science Grade

Acetron® MD POM-C blue POM-C + MD Polyoxymethylene Copolymer + metal detectable additive

Ertacetal® C POM-C natural, black, blue, green, 
brown, grey, orange, red, yellow

POM-C Polyoxymethylene Copolymer
 (1)  (1)

Ertacetal® C ELS POM-C black POM-C ELS Polyoxymethylene Copolymer electrical sensitive

Ertacetal® C LQ POM-C natural POM-C Polyoxymethylene Copolymer + color additive

Ertacetal® H POM-H natural, black POM-H Polyoxymethylene Homopolymer

Ertacetal® H-TF POM-H deep brown POM-H + PTFE Polyoxymethylene Homopolymer + Polytetrafluoroethylene

Ertalon® / Nylatron®

Ertalon® 4.6 PA4.6 reddish brown PA 4.6 Polyamide 4.6

Ertalon® 6 PLA PA6 natural, black, blue PA 6 PLA Polyamide 6 cast  (3)  (3)

Ertalon® 6 SA PA6 natural, black PA 6 SA Polyamide 6  (2)  (2)

Ertalon® 6 XAU+ PA6 black PA 6 XAU+ Polyamide 6 cast heat stabilized

Ertalon® 66 SA PA66 natural, black PA 66 SA Polyamide 66  (2)  (2)

Ertalon® 66-GF30 PA66 black PA 66 GF 30 Polyamide 66 + 30% glass fiber reinforced and heat stabilized

Ertalon® LFX PA6 green, black PA 6 LFX Polyamide 6 + solid lubricant

Nylatron® 66 SA FR PA66 black PA 66 SA FR Polyamide 66 Flame retardant

Nylatron® FST PA66 natural PA 66 FST Polyamide 66 Flame, Smoke, Toxicity retardant

Nylatron® 703 XL PA6 purple PA 6 703 XL Polyamide 6 cast + internal lubricants

Nylatron® GS PA66 grey-black PA 66 MoS
2

Polyamide 66 + Molybdenum Disulfide

Nylatron® GSM PA6 grey-black PA 6 MoS
2

Polyamide 6 cast + Molybdenum Disulfide

Nylatron® SLG PA6 blue PA 6 SLG Polyamide 6 cast Self-lubricating Grade

Nylatron® MC 901 PA6 blue PA 6 MC 901 Polyamide 6 cast modified

Nylatron® MD PA6 dark blue PA 6 MD Polyamide 6 + metal detectable additive

Nylatron® NSM PA6 grey PA 6 NSM Polyamide 6 cast + solid lubricant

Nylatron® RIM PA6 black PA 6 Polyamide 6 

Ertalyte®

Ertalyte® PET-P natural, black PET-P Polyethylene Terephthalate

Ertalyte® TX PET-P pale-grey PET-P TX Polyethylene Terephthalate + solid lubricant

Quadrant®

Quadrant® 1000 PC natural (transparent) PC Polycarbonate non-UV-stabilized

Quadrant® LSG PC natural (transparent) PC LSG Polycarbonate non-UV-stabilized Life Science Grade

Quadrant® 1055 TPE natural  TPE Thermoplastic Copolyester Polymer

General Engineering Plastics
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Quadrant Brand Colour Chemical Acronym Polymer Group
Food

Aerospace Medical Oil & Gas Railway
EU 10/2011 FDA 3-A-Dairy

Ertacetal® / Acetron®

Acetron® LSG POM-C natural, black POM-C LSG Polyoxymethylene Copolymer Life Science Grade

Acetron® MD POM-C blue POM-C + MD Polyoxymethylene Copolymer + metal detectable additive

Ertacetal® C POM-C natural, black, blue, green, 
brown, grey, orange, red, yellow

POM-C Polyoxymethylene Copolymer
 (1)  (1)

Ertacetal® C ELS POM-C black POM-C ELS Polyoxymethylene Copolymer electrical sensitive

Ertacetal® C LQ POM-C natural POM-C Polyoxymethylene Copolymer + color additive

Ertacetal® H POM-H natural, black POM-H Polyoxymethylene Homopolymer

Ertacetal® H-TF POM-H deep brown POM-H + PTFE Polyoxymethylene Homopolymer + Polytetrafluoroethylene

Ertalon® / Nylatron®

Ertalon® 4.6 PA4.6 reddish brown PA 4.6 Polyamide 4.6

Ertalon® 6 PLA PA6 natural, black, blue PA 6 PLA Polyamide 6 cast  (3)  (3)

Ertalon® 6 SA PA6 natural, black PA 6 SA Polyamide 6  (2)  (2)

Ertalon® 6 XAU+ PA6 black PA 6 XAU+ Polyamide 6 cast heat stabilized

Ertalon® 66 SA PA66 natural, black PA 66 SA Polyamide 66  (2)  (2)

Ertalon® 66-GF30 PA66 black PA 66 GF 30 Polyamide 66 + 30% glass fiber reinforced and heat stabilized

Ertalon® LFX PA6 green, black PA 6 LFX Polyamide 6 + solid lubricant

Nylatron® 66 SA FR PA66 black PA 66 SA FR Polyamide 66 Flame retardant

Nylatron® FST PA66 natural PA 66 FST Polyamide 66 Flame, Smoke, Toxicity retardant

Nylatron® 703 XL PA6 purple PA 6 703 XL Polyamide 6 cast + internal lubricants

Nylatron® GS PA66 grey-black PA 66 MoS
2

Polyamide 66 + Molybdenum Disulfide

Nylatron® GSM PA6 grey-black PA 6 MoS
2

Polyamide 6 cast + Molybdenum Disulfide

Nylatron® SLG PA6 blue PA 6 SLG Polyamide 6 cast Self-lubricating Grade

Nylatron® MC 901 PA6 blue PA 6 MC 901 Polyamide 6 cast modified

Nylatron® MD PA6 dark blue PA 6 MD Polyamide 6 + metal detectable additive

Nylatron® NSM PA6 grey PA 6 NSM Polyamide 6 cast + solid lubricant

Nylatron® RIM PA6 black PA 6 Polyamide 6 

Ertalyte®

Ertalyte® PET-P natural, black PET-P Polyethylene Terephthalate

Ertalyte® TX PET-P pale-grey PET-P TX Polyethylene Terephthalate + solid lubricant

Quadrant®

Quadrant® 1000 PC natural (transparent) PC Polycarbonate non-UV-stabilized

Quadrant® LSG PC natural (transparent) PC LSG Polycarbonate non-UV-stabilized Life Science Grade

Quadrant® 1055 TPE natural  TPE Thermoplastic Copolyester Polymer

(1) = natural, blue, black; other colours FDA compliant only
(2) = natural
(3) = natural and blue
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PE/PPPolyethylene / Polypropylene

Quadrant Brand Colour Chemical Acronym Polymer Group
Food

Aerospace Medical Linings Oil & Gas Railway
EU 10/2011 FDA 3-A-Dairy

Proteus®

Proteus® LSG H PP natural PP Polypropylene 

TIVAR®

TIVAR® 1000 UHMW-PE natural, black, green, 
red, yellow, blue

UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene
 (1)  (1)  (3)

TIVAR® 1000 antistatic UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® 1000 ASTL UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® 1000 EC UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives (Electrical Conductivity)

TIVAR® 88 UHMW-PE blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® 88-2 blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + additives

TIVAR® BlueLine light blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene

TIVAR® Burnguard UHMW-PE black with silver spots UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + flame retardant + additives  (4)  (4)

TIVAR® Ceram P UHMW-PE yellow-green UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + micro glass beads

TIVAR® CleanStat UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives  (2)

TIVAR® CleanStat White UHMW-PE white UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives 

TIVAR® DrySlide UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + solid lubricant

TIVAR® Cestidur UHMW-PE grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® DS  UHMW-PE yellow UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® ECO black antistatic UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene, reprocessed

TIVAR® ECO green UHMW-PE green UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene, reprocessed

TIVAR® H.O.T. UHMW-PE white UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives (Higher Operating Temperature)  (2)

TIVAR® HPV UHMW-PE blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + solid lubricant

TIVAR® MD UHMW-PE blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene +  metal detectable additive

TIVAR® OilFilled UHMW-PE grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + solid lubricant

TIVAR® SuperPlus UHMW-PE grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives, partially cross-linked

TIVAR® TECH UHMW-PE grey-black UHMW-PE + MoS
2

Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + Molybdenum Disulfide

TIVAR® Cestigreen UHMW-PE green UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

QuickSilver®

QuickSilver® silver-grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

Chirulen®

Chirulen® 1020 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

Chirulen® 1050 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

ExtrulenTM

ExtrulenTM 1020 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

ExtrulenTM 1050 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

PE 500

PE 500 natural, black, green, 
red, yellow, blue

HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene
 (1)  (1)

Borotron®

Borotron® HM015 HMW-PE natural HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + 1,5% Boric Oxide

Borotron® HM030 HMW-PE natural HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + 3% Boric Oxide

Borotron® HM050 HMW-PE natural HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + 5% Boric Oxide

Borotron® UH015 UHMW-PE natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + 1,5% Boric Oxide

Borotron® UH030 UHMW-PE natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + 3% Boric Oxide

Borotron® UH050 UHMW-PE natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + 5% Boric Oxide
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Quadrant Brand Colour Chemical Acronym Polymer Group
Food

Aerospace Medical Linings Oil & Gas Railway
EU 10/2011 FDA 3-A-Dairy

Proteus®

Proteus® LSG H PP natural PP Polypropylene 

TIVAR®

TIVAR® 1000 UHMW-PE natural, black, green, 
red, yellow, blue

UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene
 (1)  (1)  (3)

TIVAR® 1000 antistatic UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® 1000 ASTL UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® 1000 EC UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives (Electrical Conductivity)

TIVAR® 88 UHMW-PE blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® 88-2 blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + additives

TIVAR® BlueLine light blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene

TIVAR® Burnguard UHMW-PE black with silver spots UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + flame retardant + additives  (4)  (4)

TIVAR® Ceram P UHMW-PE yellow-green UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + micro glass beads

TIVAR® CleanStat UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives  (2)

TIVAR® CleanStat White UHMW-PE white UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives 

TIVAR® DrySlide UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + solid lubricant

TIVAR® Cestidur UHMW-PE grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® DS  UHMW-PE yellow UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

TIVAR® ECO black antistatic UHMW-PE black UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene, reprocessed

TIVAR® ECO green UHMW-PE green UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene, reprocessed

TIVAR® H.O.T. UHMW-PE white UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives (Higher Operating Temperature)  (2)

TIVAR® HPV UHMW-PE blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + solid lubricant

TIVAR® MD UHMW-PE blue UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene +  metal detectable additive

TIVAR® OilFilled UHMW-PE grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + solid lubricant

TIVAR® SuperPlus UHMW-PE grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives, partially cross-linked

TIVAR® TECH UHMW-PE grey-black UHMW-PE + MoS
2

Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + Molybdenum Disulfide

TIVAR® Cestigreen UHMW-PE green UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

QuickSilver®

QuickSilver® silver-grey UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + additives

Chirulen®

Chirulen® 1020 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

Chirulen® 1050 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

ExtrulenTM

ExtrulenTM 1020 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

ExtrulenTM 1050 natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene (medical grade)

PE 500

PE 500 natural, black, green, 
red, yellow, blue

HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene
 (1)  (1)

Borotron®

Borotron® HM015 HMW-PE natural HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + 1,5% Boric Oxide

Borotron® HM030 HMW-PE natural HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + 3% Boric Oxide

Borotron® HM050 HMW-PE natural HMW-PE High Molecular Weight Polyethylene + 5% Boric Oxide

Borotron® UH015 UHMW-PE natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + 1,5% Boric Oxide

Borotron® UH030 UHMW-PE natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + 3% Boric Oxide

Borotron® UH050 UHMW-PE natural UHMW-PE Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethelene + 5% Boric Oxide

(1) = colour black is not compliant
(2) = on demand

(3) = colour natural
(4) = UL94 V-O compliant



www.quadrantplastics.com
Quadrant Engineering Plastic Products Worldwide

This brochure and any data and specifi cations presented here or on our website shall provide promotional and general information about the Engineering Plastic Products [the 
„Products“] manufactured and offered by Quadrant Engineering Plastic Products [„Quadrant“] and shall serve as a preliminary guide. All data and descriptions relating to the 
Products are of a general informational nature only. Neither this brochure nor any data and specifications presented on our website shall create or be implied to create any legal 
or contractual obligation. This brochure and any data or specifications herein do not create expressly or by implication any legal, contractual or warranty obligation whatsoever. 
No warranty of any kind, either express or implied, is made as to the information contained in these pages, including, but not limited to, all warranties provided for by Louisiana 
law, any implied warranty of merchantability, of fitness for a particular purpose, and any warranty against hidden defects or redhibitory defects or vices. No information in this 
brochure creates any express or implied warranty that the goods described herein shall conform to any description herein. Quadrant sells the products described herein solely 
to sophisticated users and not to consumers, and Quadrant assumes no responsibility that any goods described herein will be fit for any particular purpose for which a Quadrant 
customer may determine to purchase such goods, except and to the sole extent otherwise provided in a separate written contract.
Any illustration of the possible fields of application of the Products shall merely demonstrate the potential of these Products, but any such description does not constitute 
any kind of covenant or warranty whatsoever. Irrespective of any tests that Quadrant may have carried out with respect to any Product, Quadrant does not possess expertise 
in evaluating the suitability of its materials or Products for use in specific applications or products manufactured or offered by the customer respectively. It thus remains the 
customer‘s sole responsibility to test and assess the suitability and compatibility of Quadrant‘s Products for its intended applications, processes and uses, and to choose those 
Products that according to its assessment meet the requirements applicable to the specific use of the finished product. The customer undertakes all liability in respect of the 
application, processing or use of the aforementioned information or product, or any consequence thereof, and shall verify its quality and other properties. Quadrant‘s Products 
should not be used for applications involving medical devices that are intended to remain implanted in the human body continuously for a period exceeding 24 hours [30 days*], 
or are intended to remain in contact with internal human tissue or bodily fluids for more than 24 hours (30 days*), or as critical components of medical devices that are essential 
to the continuation of human life.

*: „30 days“ applies to Ketron® CLASSIXTM LSG PEEK white only.

Quadrant is not a medical device manufacturer and the information herein does not constitute any express or implied warranties or representations whatsoever, including, but 
not limited to, all warranties provided for by Louisiana law, any implied warranty of merchantability, of fitness for a particular purpose, any warranty against hidden defects or 
redhibitory defects or vices, or that Quadrant’s materials are manufactured in accordance with the quality standards appropriate and necessary for materials intended for use in 
implantable medical device applications and in applications that are essential to the restoration of or continuation of a bodily function important to the continuation of human life.

Acetron®, Chirulen®, Duratron®, Ertacetal®, Ertalon®, Ertalyte®, ExtrulenTM, Fluorosint®, Ketron®, Nylatron®, Proteus®, Quadrant®, QuickSilver®, Semitron®, Techtron® and TIVAR® 
are registered trademarks of the Quadrant Group.
PEEK-CLASSIXTM is a registered trademark of Invibio Inc.

Europe
Quadrant EPP Europe N.V.
Galgenveldstraat 12
8700 Tielt, Belgium
T +32[0] 51 42 35 11 
F +32[0] 51 42 33 10
contact@qplas.com

North America 
Quadrant EPP USA, Inc. 
2120 Fairmont Avenue
PO Box 14235 - Reading, PA 19612-4235
T 800 366 0300 | +1 610 320 6600
F 800 366 0301 | +1 610 320 6638
americas.epp@qplas.com

Asia-Pacific
Quadrant EPP Asia Pacific Ltd
60 Ha Mei San Tsuen, Ping Shan
Yuen Long - NT Hong Kong
T +852 24702683
F +852 24789966
asia.epp@qplas.com

Belgium l Brazil l China l France l Germany l Hong Kong l Hungary l India l Italy l Japan l Korea l Mexico l Poland l South Africa 
Switzerland  l  The Netherlands  l  United Kingdom  l  United States of America

This guide was created by Quadrant Engineering Plastic Products. Design and content are protected by copyright law. Copyright© 2018 The Quadrant group of companies. 
All rights reserved.
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